## JDC MotorSports Launches new Website

**April 18, 2007 Lakeville, MN,** - - JDC MotorSports announced today it has launched its much anticipated new website. Having partnered with RACERSITES.COM, the new site boasts an all new look and feel.

"We are very happy to have the new website up and running. It is a step forward for our team and will offer our sponsors a better marketing platform," said team owner, John Church. "It was a real pleasure to work with Chuck Tate and his team of professionals at RACERSITES.COM in creating our new site. They truly have created a whole new image for our team."

"We recognize the growing importance of the web as an integrated component of every race team's marketing activities. The goal was to create a visually compelling site for JDC MotorSports that reflected the team's offline image, while at the same time, ensuring that all aspects of the site could be easily controlled by the client," said Chuck Tate of RACERSITES.COM.

The team will be in Houston this weekend for round 2 of the Star Mazda presented by Goodyear Championship. For additional information on available seats during the 2007 season, please contact John Church at (612) 963-3352 or email jdcmtrsprt@aol.com.

For more information on the team, log onto www.jdcmotorsports.com.

JDC MotorSports www.jdcmotorsports.com